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Opponant Loc Score Res Date Scoring Leader Pts 2nd in Scoring Pts

1 Belgrade High A 45 - 29 W 12-11-25 G. Silvonen/Todorovich  10 Chase Foster 7
2 Gallatin High A 53 - 50 W 12-13-25 Tyse Todorovich 17 Chase Foster 13
3 Billings Senior H 51 - 53 L 12-19-25 Chase Foster 16 Tyse Todorovich 14
4 Billings Skyview H 46 - 58 L 12-20-25 Tyse Todorovich 20 Reece Silvonen 11
5 Great Falls High H 76 - 37 W 01-03-26 Chase Foster 23 Tyse Todorovich 19
6 Missoula Big Sky A 56 - 55 W 01-08-26 Tyse Todorovich 20 Reece Silvonen 14
7 Missoula Sentinel H 44 - 62 L 01-10-26 Tyse Todorovich 21 Seth Lieberg 12
8 Missoula Hellgate H 58 - 49 W 01-15-26 Tyse Todorovich 15 R. Silvonen / G. Silvonen 11
9 Butte High A 65 - 75 L 01-17-26 Tyse Todorovich 22 Chase Foster 20

10 Capital High A 46 - 56 L 01-23-26 Seth Lieberg 13 Tyse Todorovich 11
11 Flathead High A 58 - 44 W 01-30-26 Tyse Todorovich 25 Seth Lieberg 16
12 Glacier High A 58 - 53 W 01-31-26 Tyse Todorovich 20 Chase Foster 13
13 Missoula Big Sky H 72 - 43 W 02-05-26 Tyse Todorovich 18 R. Silvonen / Foster 16
14 Missoula Sentinel A 42 - 70 L 02-07-26 Tyse Todorovich 13 Chase Foster 8
15 Missoula Hellgate A 40 - 56 L 02-12-26
16 Butte High H - 02-14-26
17 Capital High H - 02-20-26
18 Glacier High H - 02-27-26
19 Flathead High H - 02-28-26

Divisional Play in Game  -  TBD

20 TBD - 03-05-26

State Tournament Games  - Metra Park / Billings Skyview High School  -  Billings, Montana

Metra - 03-12-26
Metra - 03-13-26
Metra - 03-14-26

Helena, Montana

Helena High Bengals



  Scoring Breakdown G PtsS - PtsA Diff

NAME POSITION

  Total Games 15 810 - 790 20

  Averages & Scor Diff 54.0 - 52.7 1.3 Brandon Day Head Coach

Lance Wetzel JV Coach

  Conference Games 10 539 - 563 -24 Kade Kimball Sophomore Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 53.9 - 56.3 -2.4 Josh Wigen Freshman Coach

Jake Spearson Assistant Coach

  "AA" Non-Conf Games 5 271 - 227 44 Andy Mulvaney Assistant Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 54.2 - 45.4 8.8 Paul Cullen Athletic Trainer

Brady Lay Sports Data Analyst

  'Non "AA"  Games 0 0 - 0 0 Evan Reese Manager

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0

  Divisonal Play-in Game 0 0 - 0 0 NUMBER NAME HGT YEAR

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0

0 Titus Wetzel 5'7 Junior

  State Tournament G 0 0 - 0 0 1 Pacer Lybbert 6'0 Senior
  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 6'1 Senior

3 Reece Silvonen 6'0 Junior

  Records Summary Won - Lost PCT 4 Seth Lieberg 6'4 Junior

5 Gracen Silvonen 6'1 Junior

  Overall  Record 8 - 7 .533 11 Tyse Todorovich 6'4 Sophomore

  Conference Record 5 - 5 .500 12 Kale Day 6'1 Sophomore

  Home  Record 3 - 3 .500 15 Seth Kiser 6'2 Junior

  Away  Record 5 - 4 .556 21 Jonathan Laboy 6'0 Senior

  Neutral  Court  Record 0 - 0 .000 24 Chase Foster 6'3 Sophomore

  "AA"  Opponents 8 - 7 .533 10 Boston Lybbert 6'3 Sophomore

  "AA" Non-Conference Opp. 3 - 2 .600 13 Gary Sorenson 6'0 Sophomore

  Non "AA"  Opponents 0 - 0 .000 14 Brayden Garza 6'1 Sophomore

  G - 5 or less pts difference 3 - 1 .750 20 Axel Kowalski 6'3 Sophomore

  G - 6 to 9 pts difference 1 - 0 1.000 22 Canyon McCullough 6'0 Sophomore

  G - 10 or more pts difference 4 - 6 .400 23 Cole Beaver 6'0 Sophomore

  Overtime Games 0 - 0 .000

  Divisional Play-in Game 0 - 0 .000

  State Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000

Coaching Staff / Athletic Trainers / Managers

VARSITY / JV  ROSTER



All Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 5 33 6.6 23 4.6 15 3.0 11 - 30 .367 5 - 20 .250 6 - 9 .667 14 2.8 3 0.6

1 Pacer Lybbert 9 10 1.1 11 1.2 30 3.3 2 - 9 .222 1 - 6 .167 5 - 10 .500 8 0.9 1 0.1

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 14 33 2.4 38 2.7 16 1.1 9 - 51 .176 5 - 27 .185 10 - 26 .385 7 0.5 1 0.1

3 Reece Silvonen 14 101 7.2 38 2.7 35 2.5 33 - 89 .371 20 - 63 .317 15 - 15 1.000 22 1.6 4 0.3

5 Gracen Silvonen 14 100 7.1 37 2.6 36 2.6 34 - 100 .340 19 - 64 .297 13 - 27 .481 13 0.9 1 0.1

11 Tyse Todorovich 14 245 17.5 106 7.6 18 1.3 91 - 188 .484 14 - 48 .292 49 - 72 .681 19 1.4 13 0.9

12 Kale Day 8 6 0.7 5 0.6 3 0.4 2 - 8 .250 2 - 6 .333 0 - 0 .000 1 0.1 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 11 6 0.5 8 0.7 1 0.1 3 - 6 .500 0 - 0 .000 0 - 4 .000 1 0.1 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 10 1 0.1 8 0.8 2 0.2 0 - 4 .000 0 - 1 .000 1 - 2 .500 5 0.5 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 14 144 10.3 50 3.6 15 1.1 47 - 114 .412 28 - 74 .378 22 - 33 .667 9 0.6 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 12 91 7.6 39 3.2 16 1.3 32 - 88 .364 6 - 27 .222 21 - 30 .700 16 1.3 9 0.7

10 Boston Lybbert 2 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 4 .000 0 - 4 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

13 Gary Sorenson 1 0 0.0 1 1.0 0 0.0 0 - 1 .000 0 - 1 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Name 15 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

16 Name 16 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 14 770 55.0 365 26.1 187 13.4 264 - 693 .381 100 - 340 .294 142 - 228 .623 115 8.2 32 2.3

Opponent  Totals 14 734 52.4 414 29.6 159 11.4 255 - 626 .407 65 - 238 .273 159 - 271 .587 96 6.9 25 1.8



Conference Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

1 Pacer Lybbert 9 10 1.1 11 1.2 30 3.3 2 - 9 .222 1 - 6 .167 5 - 10 .500 8 0.9 1 0.1

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 9 12 1.3 22 2.4 11 1.2 3 - 25 .120 1 - 13 .077 5 - 16 .312 3 0.3 0 0.0

3 Reece Silvonen 9 68 7.6 16 1.8 20 2.2 21 - 54 .389 15 - 42 .357 11 - 11 1.000 16 1.8 2 0.2

5 Gracen Silvonen 9 70 7.8 24 2.7 24 2.7 23 - 57 .404 16 - 40 .400 8 - 16 .500 4 0.4 1 0.1

11 Tyse Todorovich 9 165 18.3 64 7.1 9 1.0 59 - 124 .476 13 - 39 .333 34 - 47 .723 10 1.1 7 0.8

12 Kale Day 5 3 0.6 3 0.6 3 0.6 1 - 5 .200 1 - 4 .250 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 6 4 0.7 4 0.7 0 0.0 2 - 2 1.000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 4 .000 1 0.2 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 5 0 0.0 5 1.0 2 0.4 0 - 2 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 2 0.4 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 9 82 9.1 30 3.3 8 0.9 26 - 61 .426 17 - 42 .405 13 - 17 .765 6 0.7 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 9 85 9.4 26 2.9 10 1.1 30 - 76 .395 6 - 25 .240 19 - 25 .760 11 1.2 7 0.8

10 Boston Lybbert 1 0 0.0 1 1.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 2 .000 0 - 2 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

13 Gary Sorenson 1 0 0.0 1 1.0 0 0.0 0 - 1 .000 0 - 1 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Name 15 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

16 Name 16 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 9 499 55.4 207 23.0 117 13.0 167 - 418 .400 70 - 214 .327 95 - 146 .651 61 6.8 18 2.0

Opponent  Totals 9 507 56.3 259 28.8 109 12.1 169 - 392 .431 51 - 169 .302 118 - 183 .645 61 6.8 16 1.8



State Tournament Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

1 Pacer Lybbert 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

3 Reece Silvonen 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

5 Gracen Silvonen 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

11 Tyse Todorovich 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Kale Day 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

10 Boston Lybbert 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Opponent  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0



Team Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 770 55.0 124 241 365 26.1 187 13.4 264 -693 .381 100 -340 .294 142 -228 .623 115 8.2 32 2.3 153

Totals for Conference Games 9 499 55.4 69 138 207 23.0 117 13.0 167 -418 .400 70 -214 .327 95 -146 .651 61 6.8 18 2.0 89

Divisional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Belgrade High 1 45 14 21 35 10 17 -60 .283 5 -29 .172 6 -11 .545 20 4 15

2 Gallatin High 1 53 10 16 26 16 18 -53 .340 5 -23 .217 12 -23 .522 10 1 8

3 Billings Senior 1 51 9 23 32 12 14 -48 .292 5 -27 .185 18 -26 .692 8 5 13

4 Billings Skyview 1 46 13 18 31 11 19 -62 .306 5 -26 .192 3 -5 .600 5 2 16

5 Great Falls High 1 76 9 25 34 21 29 -52 .558 10 -21 .476 8 -17 .471 11 2 12

6 Missoula Big Sky 1 56 7 8 15 11 20 -40 .500 7 -21 .333 9 -13 .692 12 1 12

7 Missoula Sentinel 1 44 10 12 22 10 14 -57 .246 3 -28 .107 13 -20 .650 8 5 7

8 Missoula Hellgate 1 58 5 13 18 15 20 -41 .488 11 -27 .407 7 -11 .636 3 2 12

9 Butte High 1 65 9 22 31 16 22 -60 .367 10 -30 .333 11 -17 .647 5 1 7

10 Capital High 1 46 6 15 21 9 18 -46 .391 8 -19 .421 2 -7 .286 7 0 12

11 Flathead High 1 58 11 19 30 16 20 -46 .435 7 -19 .368 11 -19 .579 7 6 12

12 Glacier High 1 58 2 15 17 11 16 -35 .457 5 -16 .313 21 -29 .724 10 1 13

13 Missoula Big Sky 1 72 10 22 32 17 24 -49 .490 13 -27 .481 11 -14 .786 5 1 6

14 Missoula Sentinel 1 42 9 12 21 12 13 -44 .295 6 -27 .222 10 -16 .625 4 1 8

15 Missoula Hellgate 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Butte High 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Flathead High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Opponent Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 734 52.4 121 293 414 29.6 159 11.4 255 -626 .407 65 -238 .273 159 -271 .587 96 6.9 25 1.8 198

Totals for Conference Games 9 507 56.3 82 177 259 28.8 109 12.1 169 -392 .431 51 -169 .302 118 -183 .645 61 6.8 16 1.8 111

Divisional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Belgrade High 1 29 9 29 38 7 9 -45 .200 1 -9 .111 10 -24 .417 7 4 26

2 Gallatin High 1 50 7 26 33 13 21 -47 .447 3 -18 .167 5 -10 .500 5 2 16

3 Billings Senior 1 53 8 21 29 7 21 -51 .412 5 -13 .385 6 -18 .333 7 17

4 Billings Skyview 1 58 7 25 32 13 20 -41 .488 3 -14 .214 15 -23 .652 10 2 15

5 Great Falls High 1 37 8 15 23 10 15 -50 .300 2 -15 .133 5 -13 .385 6 1 13

6 Missoula Big Sky 1 55 11 16 27 6 18 -39 .462 4 -18 .222 15 -23 0.65 9 1 18

7 Missoula Sentinel 1 62 9 29 38 13 24 -45 .533 5 -14 .357 9 -17 .529 5 5 17

8 Missoula Hellgate 1 49 6 12 18 14 20 -41 .488 5 -16 .313 4 -7 .571 8 0 10

9 Butte High 1 75 13 27 40 16 23 57 #### 6 -26 .231 23 -32 .719 4 0 7

10 Capital High 1 56 7 22 29 16 20 -39 .513 8 -15 .533 8 -18 .444 8 3 12

11 Flathead High 1 44 8 17 25 9 15 -44 .341 7 -22 .318 7 -16 .438 8 1 14

12 Glacier High 1 53 12 17 29 8 12 -35 .343 5 -18 .278 24 -36 .667 9 3 19

13 Missoula Big Sky 1 43 9 16 25 5 13 -46 .283 1 -15 .067 16 -20 0.8 5 2 7

14 Missoula Sentinel 1 70 7 21 28 22 24 -46 .522 10 -25 .400 12 -14 .857 5 1 7

15 Missoula Hellgate 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Butte High 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Flathead High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



      Helena High -

      Belgrade High -

Game - 1 at

Helena High --- 11 - 12 - 10 - 12 --- 45
Belgrade High --- 7 - 7 - 6 - 9 --- 29

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  1-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -10 1- - -5 1- - -1 10 1 1 3 ---

Tyse Todorovich 5- - -14 0- - -2 - - - 10 11 1 2 2

Chase Foster 2- - -9 1- - -7 2- - -3 7 5 --- 1 ---

Reece Silvonen 3- - -9 0- - -4 - - - 6 3 3 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 1- - -7 1- - -6 1- - -2 4 6 3 8 1

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -8 1- - -4 1- - -3 4 5 1 4 1

Kale Day 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 - - - 1- - -2 1 2 --- 2 ---

Seth Kiser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Totals 17 - 60 5 - 29 6 - 11 45 35 10 20 4

Belgrade High Panthers   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Cameron Ecker 4- - -10 - - - 2- - -6 10 13 --- 1 1

Dustin Clyde 2- - -8 0- - -1 3- - -6 7 7 2 3 ---

Hudsen Rask 1- - -12 0- - -5 3- - -4 5 7 --- 3 1

Cade Thomas 1- - -6 1- - -2 1- - -2 4 3 3 --- 2

Wesley Ehret 1- - -6 - - - 1- - -6 3 8 2 --- ---

Kyvin Olson 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Milo Winterrowd 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 9 - 45 1 - 9 10 - 24 29 38 7 7 4

45

29

12-11-25 Non-Conference Belgrade High

Basketball
Boxscore

      Gallatin High -

      Helena High -

Game - 2 at

Helena High --- 16 - 12 - 10 - 15 --- 53
Gallatin High --- 15 - 15 - 6 - 14 --- 50

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -15 0- - -3 3- - -4 17 7 --- 2 ---

Chase Foster 4- - -8 3- - -5 2- - -4 13 3 2 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 2- - -7 1- - -4 1- - -3 6 5 3 4 1

Gracen Silvonen 2- - -11 0- - -7 2- - -6 6 2 4 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -5 1- - -2 2- - -4 5 4 1 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 1- - -5 0- - -2 2- - -2 4 5 6 2 ---

Seth Kiser 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 18 - 53 5 - 23 12 - 23 53 26 16 10 1

Bozeman Gallatin High Raptors   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Aidden Brown 6- - -9 - - - 2- - -2 14 15 2 1 ---

Brett Sonju 5- - -11 1- - -5 1- - -2 12 3 3 --- ---

Bobby Gutzman 4- - -8 - - - - - - 8 2 --- --- 1

Ethan Waldo 2- - -9 2- - -9 1- - -2 7 --- 3 1 ---

Austin Bishop 2- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 4 2 --- --- ---

Zach Lockwood 1- - -3 0- - -1 1- - -2 3 2 --- 1 ---

Wyatt Ford 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 1 --- ---

Sam Litzen 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 2 1 ---

Joey Padilla - - - - - - 0- - -2 --- 1 2 1 1

Matthew Phillips - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 47 3 - 18 5 - 10 50 30 13 5 2

53

50

Basketball
Boxscore

12-13-25 Non-Conference Gallatin High

     Billings Senior -

     Helena High -

Game - 3 at

Billings Senior --- 6 - 14 - 17 - 16 --- 53
Helena High --- 15 - 11 - 9 - 16 --- 51

Billings Senior Broncs   ( 0-0  ,  1-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Brody Allen 6- - -12 2- - -3 3- - -7 17 3 2 1 ---

Brady Bechtold 4- - -5 2- - -3 - - - 10 1 --- --- ---

Khiyan Stilson 3- - -7 - - - 1- - -3 7 7 2 --- 1

Kyler Ronish 2- - -5 - - - 1- - -4 5 5 1 1 ---

Rylan Jennings 2- - -8 0- - -3 - - - 4 1 1 1 ---

Chase Bad Bear 2- - -7 0- - -1 - - - 4 6 --- 1 1

Deagan Lehfeldt 1- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 3 5 1 1 1

Kenyon Hamlett 1- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 3 1 --- 1 ---

Zeb Gregory - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 21 - 51 5 - 13 6 - 16 53 29 7 7 3

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Chase Foster 5- - -13 2- - -6 4- - -5 16 3 --- 1 ---

Tyse Todorovich 4- - -9 0- - -2 6- - -11 14 11 1 --- 2

Titus Wetzel 2- - -6 1- - -5 4- - -4 9 4 5 1 1

Reece Silvonen 2- - -7 1- - -5 2- - -2 7 5 3 1 1

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -6 1- - -5 - - - 3 3 1 3 ---

Seth Lieberg 0- - -4 0- - -1 2- - -4 2 3 1 2 1

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -3 0- - -3 - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 14 - 48 5 - 27 18 - 26 51 32 12 8 5

12-19-25 Non-Conference

53

51

Basketball
Boxscore

Helena High



   Billings Skyview -

   Helena High -

Game - 4 at

Billings Skyview --- 14 - 12 - 12 - 20 --- 58
Helena High --- 13 - 11 - 12 - 10 --- 46

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 6- - -9 0- - -2 4- - -6 16 9 2 1 ---

Jaysun Mims 4- - -14 2- - -8 5- - -5 15 5 --- 3 ---

Isaac Mosser 3- - -3 1- - -1 - - - 7 3 1 2 ---

Merek Fisher 3- - -4 - - - 1- - -4 7 2 1 --- 1

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 - - - 4- - -4 6 4 6 1 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- --- 1 1

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -4 0- - -2 0- - -2 2 6 1 1 ---

Rayce Newman - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 3 --- --- ---

Diz Whiteman 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 2 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 3 - 14 15 - 23 58 32 13 10 2

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 9- - -14 1- - -2 1- - -2 20 8 3 1 ---

Reece Silvonen 4- - -10 3- - -7 - - - 11 5 1 2 1

Gracen Silvonen 3- - -10 0- - -3 - - - 6 3 3 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -5 0- - -2 2- - -3 4 5 --- --- ---

Chase Foster 1- - -9 1- - -6 - - - 3 2 2 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 1- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 2 4 2 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 0- - -5 0- - -1 - - - --- 3 --- 1 1

Kale Day 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Seth Kiser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Canyon McCullough 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 19 - 62 5 - 26 3 - 5 46 31 11 5 2

Basketball
Boxscore

12-20-25 Non-Conference Helena High

58

46

 Helena High -

 Great Falls  High -

Game - 5 at

Helena High --- 14 - 19 - 30 - 13 --- 76
Great Falls High --- 8 - 11 - 13 - 5 --- 37

Great Falls High Bison   ( 0-0  ,  0-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Zander Reeves 5- - -11 1- - -2 0- - -1 11 1 1 1 ---

Noah Fleming 3- - -15 1- - -5 2- - -3 9 3 1 1 ---

Elijah Campbell 3- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 7 5 2 1 1

Andrew Boutilier 1- - -6 0- - -3 1- - -4 3 5 5 2 ---

Jacoby Grealish 1- - -3 0- - -2 1- - -3 3 5 --- --- ---

Liam Kilian 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Jonah Perry 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 3 1 --- ---

Zaiden Reeves 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kayden McKay - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Cagen Getten - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 15 - 50 2 - 15 5 - 13 37 23 10 6 1

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  3-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Chase Foster 9- - -14 4- - -8 1- - -4 23 7 3 1 ---

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -12 - - - 5- - -8 19 5 4 4 2

Titus Wetzel 5- - -6 2- - -3 - - - 12 4 2 1 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 3- - -5 2- - -2 - - - 8 --- 2 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 2- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 5 4 2 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -6 1- - -4 2- - -4 5 4 3 1 ---

Seth Lieberg 2- - -4 - - - 0- - -1 4 7 5 2 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Boston Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Sam Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 29 - 52 10 - 21 8 - 17 76 34 21 11 2

Basketball
Boxscore

Helena High01-03-26 Non-Conference

76

37
  Helena High -

  Missoula Big Sky -

Game - 6 at

Helena High --- 8 - 23 - 16 - 9 --- 56
Missoula Big Sky --- 10 - 8 - 16 - 21 --- 55

Helena High Bengals   ( 1-0  ,  4-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 8- - -10 1- - -3 3- - -4 20 5 1 6

Reece Silvonen 5- - -11 3- - -8 5- - -5 18 3 1 3

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -7 3- - -5 0- - -2 11 3 2 ---

Seth Lieberg 1- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 1 3 1

Seth Kiser 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- ---

Chase Foster 1- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -1 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- 6 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 40 7 - 21 9 - 13 56 15 11 12 1

Missoula Big Sky Eagles   ( 0-1  ,  2-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Eli Kasberg 3- - -8 1- - -3 8- - -12 15 5 --- --- ---

Josiah Boone 5- - -5 2- - -2 1- - -2 13 2 1 1 ---

Cormack Batt 3- - -4 - - - 3- - -6 9 6 --- 1 ---

Bryson Schultz 2- - -3 0- - -1 1- - -1 5 2 1 2 1

Cole Silberstein 2- - -6 1- - -5 - - - 5 3 --- --- ---

Jack McGowan 2- - -7 0- - -4 - - - 4 --- 1 --- ---

Maron Fines 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Blake Williams 0- - -1 0- - -1 2- - -2 2 4 1 1 ---

Mason Ramos 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 4 1 2 ---

Brady Williams 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 2 ---

Totals 18 - 39 4 - 18 15 - 23 55 27 6 9 1

56

55

01-08-26 Conference Missoula Big Sky

Basketball
Boxscore



Missoula Sentinel -

Helena High -

Game - 7 at

Missoula Sentinel --- 13 - 13 - 22 - 14 --- 62
Helena High --- 8 - 8 - 9 - 19 --- 44

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 2-0  ,  5-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lincoln Rogers 9- - -15 2- - -5 2- - -4 22 18 3 2 4

Kade Robinson 8- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 17 4 --- 1 ---

Beau O'Reilly 3- - -8 1- - -3 - - - 7 7 6 1 1

Kane Szalay 1- - -4 1- - -2 2- - -5 5 1 2 1 ---

Gavin O'Reilly 2- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 4 4 4 --- ---

Zeke Glidewell 1- - -5 1- - -3 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Jayson McLennan - - - - - - 3- - -4 3 --- --- --- ---

Stellan Ridley - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 4 --- --- ---

Totals 24 - 45 5 - 14 9 - 17 62 38 15 5 5

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-2  ,  3-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -22 1- - -6 6- - -10 21 5 1 2 1

Seth Lieberg 5- - -7 0- - -1 2- - -2 12 3 --- 1 3

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -4 0- - -2 3- - -6 3 3 1 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 1- - -9 1- - -7 - - - 3 4 4 4 1

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -7 1- - -5 - - - 3 1 2 1 ---

Chase Foster 0- - -6 0- - -5 2- - -2 2 5 1 --- ---

Canyon McCullough 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kale Day - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 14 - 57 3 - 28 13 - 20 44 22 10 8 5

01-10-26 Conference Helena High

Basketball

62

44

Boxscore

Helena High -

Missoula Hellgate -

Game - 8 at

Helena High --- 19 - 13 - 10 - 16 --- 58
Missoula Hellgate --- 17 - 14 - 9 - 9 --- 49

Missoula Hellgate Knights   ( 2-1  ,  6-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Spencer Wayland 6- - -15 2- - -4 - - - 14 2 1 --- ---

Liam Dick 4- - -10 2- - -6 - - - 10 5 3 1 ---

Evan Pyron 3- - -4 - - - 1- - -4 7 4 --- --- ---

Zane Gillhouse 2- - -4 0- - -2 2- - -2 6 3 4 4 ---

Vince Paffhausen 2- - -3 1- - -2 - - - 5 3 2 2 ---

Sam Cohea 2- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 4 1 4 --- ---

Parker Link 1- - -2 0- - -1 1- - -1 3 --- --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 5 - 16 4 - 7 49 18 14 8 0

Helena High Bengals   ( 2-1  ,  5-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -9 1- - -3 - - - 15 7 2 --- 1

Reece Silvonen 3- - -6 3- - -5 2- - -2 11 2 --- 1 1

Gracen Silvonen 3- - -8 3- - -5 2- - -2 11 3 6 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 4- - -8 2- - -5 - - - 10 --- --- --- ---

Chase Foster 2- - -6 2- - -6 2- - -3 8 2 --- --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -3 0- - -2 1- - -2 3 3 3 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 4 1 ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - 0- - -2 --- 1 --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 11 - 27 7 - 11 58 18 15 3 2

58

49

Boxscore
Basketball

01-15-26 Conference Helena High

      Butte High -

      Helena High -

Game - 9 at

Butte High --- 11 - 19 - 20 - 25 --- 75
Helena High --- 8 - 19 - 13 - 25 --- 65

Helena High Bengals   ( 2-2  ,  5-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 8- - -21 4- - -8 2- - -4 22 10 --- --- ---

Chase Foster 6- - -8 3- - -4 5- - -5 20 8 1 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -11 2- - -8 3- - -4 13 3 4 1 ---

Seth Lieberg 3- - -11 1- - -5 0- - -2 7 3 1 1 1

Reece Silvonen 1- - -5 0- - -4 - - - 2 --- 4 2 ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 5 4 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -4 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 2 --- ---

Totals 22 - 60 10 - 30 11 - 17 65 31 16 5 1

Butte High Bulldogs   ( 3-1  ,  8-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Hudson Luedtke 10- - -18 2- - -9 13- - -15 35 14 4 --- ---

Brady Hanson 4- - -11 0- - -1 4- - -4 12 6 --- --- ---

Cayde Stajcar 4- - -7 - - - 2- - -5 10 8 4 2 ---

Rhett Arntson 2- - -7 2- - -7 3- - -4 9 4 --- --- ---

Josh Liston 2- - -4 2- - -4 1- - -4 7 4 6 2 ---

Mike Verlanic 1- - -5 0- - -3 - - - 2 3 2 --- ---

Howie Pearston 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kendel Noctor 0- - -3 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 23 - 57 6 - 26 23 - 32 75 40 16 4 0

Basketball
Boxscore

01-17-26 Conference Butte High

75

65



      Capital High -

      Helena High -

Game - 10 at

Capital High --- 15 - 10 - 14 - 17 --- 56
Helena High --- 12 - 12 - 6 - 16 --- 46

Helena High Bengals   ( 2-3  ,  5-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Seth Lieberg 6- - -12 1- - -3 0- - -1 13 1 --- --- ---

Tyse Todorovich 5- - -15 1- - -4 - - - 11 5 --- --- ---

Reece Silvonen 3- - -4 3- - -4 - - - 9 2 1 --- ---

Gracen Silvonen 2- - -6 2- - -3 1- - -2 7 4 3 1 ---

Chase Foster 2- - -6 1- - -4 - - - 5 3 1 1 ---

Pacer Lybbert 0- - -1 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 2 4 3 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -2 - - - 0- - -2 --- 2 --- 1 ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- 1 ---

Totals 18 - 46 8 - 19 2 - 7 46 21 9 7 0

Capital High Bruins   ( 3-2  ,  6-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Kyle Bachmeier 6- - -14 5- - -9 1- - -2 18 3 --- 1 ---

Landon Levang 6- - -9 3- - -4 0- - -2 15 2 3 --- 1

Wil Spotorno 3- - -5 0- - -1 4- - -4 10 6 2 --- 1

Brett Buehler 4- - -4 - - - 1- - -5 9 8 --- 1 ---

Carson Toivonen 1- - -4 - - - 1- - -3 3 7 5 3 1

Drew Almquist - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 3 2 2 ---

Kobe Gamradt 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- --- 4 1 ---

Joey Mergenthaler 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 39 8 - 15 8 - 18 56 29 16 8 3

56

46

01-23-26 Conference Capital High

Basketball
Boxscore

    Helena High -

    Flathead High -

Game - 11 at

Helena High --- 18 - 13 - 11 - 16 --- 58
Flathead High --- 21 - 6 - 5 - 12 --- 44

Helena High Bengals   ( 3-3  ,  6-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 9- - -16 1- - -3 6- - -9 25 8 1 1 3

Seth Lieberg 5- - -9 1- - -2 5- - -6 16 10 3 1 2

Chase Foster 3- - -9 2- - -5 - - - 8 2 --- --- ---

Pacer Lybbert 1- - -2 1- - -1 0- - -2 3 1 4 1 1

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -3 1- - -3 - - - 3 3 1 1 ---

Kale Day 1- - -3 1- - -3 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Reece Silvonen 0- - -3 0- - -2 - - - --- 3 6 3 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - 0- - -2 --- --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 46 7 - 19 11 - 19 58 30 16 7 6

Flathead High Braves   ( 0-6  ,  1-10 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Hunter Fann 4- - -11 2- - -6 0- - -2 10 3 --- 2 ---

Lance Schneller 2- - -3 2- - -3 3- - -6 9 1 1 1 ---

Boston Case 3- - -7 1- - -3 0- - -2 7 7 2 1 ---

Eli Coopman 2- - -8 1- - -3 1- - -2 6 4 3 --- ---

Ben Reichner 2- - -6 0- - -4 - - - 4 5 3 1 ---

Benny Forman 1- - -4 1- - -2 - - - 3 --- --- 2 ---

Max Shostak 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 4 --- --- ---

Liam Rech 0- - -1 - - - 2- - -2 2 --- --- --- ---

Reece Brotherton 0- - -1 - - - 1- - -2 1 --- --- 1 ---

Kyler Kossman - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- 1

Sam McConnell - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 15 - 44 7 - 22 7 - 16 44 25 9 8 1

01-30-26 Conference Flathead High

Basketball
Boxscore

58

44
       Helena High -

       Glacier High -

Game - 12 at

Helena High --- 16 - 13 - 19 - 10 --- 58
Glacier High --- 9 - 14 - 16 - 14 --- 53

Helena High Bengals   ( 4-3  ,  7-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 5- - -10 1- - -4 9- - -11 20 9 --- 1 1

Chase Foster 4- - -7 3- - -5 2- - -2 13 2 1 2 ---

Seth Lieberg 3- - -8 0- - -1 4- - -6 10 --- 2 3 ---

Gracen Silvonen 2- - -4 1- - -3 1- - -4 6 2 3 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert 1- - -3 0- - -1 3- - -4 5 3 2 2 ---

Reece Silvonen 1- - -1 - - - 2- - -2 4 1 1 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- 2 2 ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 35 5 - 16 21 - 29 58 17 11 10 1

Glacier High Wolfpack   ( 1-6  ,  4-8 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Cooper Pelc 3- - -12 1- - -6 9- - -12 16 3 --- 1 ---

Ethan Kastelitz 2- - -5 2- - -5 4- - -6 10 3 2 2 ---

Tate Kahler 3- - -3 - - - 1- - -1 7 5 --- --- ---

Hudson Kastelitz 1- - -4 1- - -2 - - - 3 1 --- 1 ---

Talis Pitts - - - - - - - - - --- 3 --- --- ---

Blake Pittman - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Dylan Banzet 1- - -5 0- - -2 - - - 2 3 2 --- ---

Asher Knopik 2- - -4 1- - -2 7- - -11 12 7 2 2 ---

Carter Knopik 0- - -2 - - - 3- - -6 3 4 1 1 1

Totals 12 - 43 5 - 17 24 - 36 53 29 7 7 1

Basketball
Boxscore

01-31-26 Conference Glacier High

58

53



  Helena High -

  Missoula Big Sky -

Game - 13 at

Helena High --- 15 - 28 - 13 - 16 --- 72
Missoula Big Sky --- 10 - 6 - 12 - 15 --- 43

Missoula Big Sky Eagles   ( 2-7  ,  4-9 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jack McGowan 2- - -8 0- - -1 6- - -7 10 5 --- --- ---

Mason Ramos 3- - -6 1- - -2 - - - 7 1 --- 1 ---

Brady Williams 2- - -2 - - - 2- - -2 6 2 --- 1 ---

Blake Williams 1- - -3 0- - -2 4- - -6 6 5 --- 2 ---

Josiah Boone 3- - -9 0- - -1 0- - -1 6 5 1 --- ---

Eli Kasberg 0- - -5 0- - -2 4- - -4 4 3 1 --- ---

Cormack Batt 2- - -4 - - - - - - 4 2 --- 1 2

Bryson Schultz 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Maron Fines 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Cole Silberstein 0- - -6 0- - -6 - - - --- --- 3 --- ---

Bo Morrison - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 13 - 46 1 - 15 16 - 20 43 25 5 5 2

Helena High Bengals   ( 5-3  ,  8-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 6- - -10 3- - -4 3- - -3 18 10 3 --- 1

Reece Silvonen 6- - -9 4- - -7 - - - 16 1 2 3 ---

Chase Foster 5- - -8 4- - -7 2- - -3 16 3 2 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -7 2- - -5 - - - 10 3 2 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 1- - -6 0- - -2 6- - -6 8 5 --- 1 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -5 0- - -2 0- - -2 2 6 1 --- ---

Seth Kiser 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- 2 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- 4 --- ---

Boston Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 24 - 49 13 - 27 11 - 14 72 32 17 5 1

72

43

02-05-26 Conference Helena High

Basketball
Boxscore

Missoula Sentinel -

Helena High -

Game - 14 at

Missoula Sentinel --- 18 - 21 - 23 - 8 --- 70
Helena High --- 7 - 10 - 14 - 11 --- 42

Helena High Bengals   ( 5-4  ,  8-6 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 4- - -11 0- - -4 5- - -6 13 5 1 --- ---

Chase Foster 3- - -7 2- - -4 0- - -2 8 3 2 1 ---

Seth Lieberg 2- - -10 1- - -5 2- - -2 7 3 3 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 2- - -4 1- - -3 1- - -2 6 2 1 --- 1

Reece Silvonen 1- - -6 1- - -5 2- - -2 5 --- 1 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -3 1- - -3 0- - -2 3 4 1 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- 1 1 ---

Gary Sorenson 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kale Day - - - - - - - - - --- 1 1 --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 1 ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 13 - 44 6 - 27 10 - 16 42 21 12 4 1

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 9-0  ,  13-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lincoln Rogers 6- - -15 2- - -8 8- - -9 22 8 2 1 1

Zeke Glidewell 5- - -9 4- - -7 - - - 14 2 2 1 ---

Beau O'Reilly 4- - -8 3- - -6 - - - 11 3 9 1 ---

Stellan Ridley 4- - -5 - - - 3- - -3 11 3 1 --- ---

Kade Robinson 4- - -4 - - - 1- - -2 9 6 --- --- ---

Gavin O'Reilly 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 3 6 --- ---

Jaiden Elgin Taylor 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 1 ---

Tucker Laslovich 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kane Szalay 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Jayson McLennan - - - - - - - - - --- 1 1 --- ---

Totals 24 - 46 10 - 25 12 - 14 70 28 22 5 1

70

42

Basketball

02-07-26 Conference Missoula Sentinel

Boxscore

Missoula Hellgate -

Helena High -

Game - 15 at

Helena High --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Missoula Hellgate --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Helena High Bengals   ( 5-5  ,  8-7 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Reece Silvonen - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Gracen Silvonen - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Tyse Todorovich - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kale Day - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Chase Foster - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Seth Lieberg - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Missoula Hellgate Knights   ( 8-2  ,  11-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Vince Paffhausen - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Parker Link - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Levi Wayland - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Liam Dick - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Maks Ridgeway - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Sam Cohea - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Will Petrino - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Zane Gillhouse - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Spencer Wayland - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

JT Klimkiewicz - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Evan Pyron - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

56

40

02-12-26 Conference Missoula  Hellgate

Basketball
Boxscore



 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 
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